Amended Interim Designation of Agent to Receive Notification of Claimed Infringement

Full Legal Name of Service Provider: _Pinger, Inc.

Alternative Name(s) of Service Provider (including all names under which the service provider is doing business): <u>www.pinger.com</u>, <u>www.popmessage.com</u>, <u>www.pinger.com/tfw</u>, <u>www.textfee.us</u>, <u>www.sideline.com</u>, <u>Pinger</u>, <u>Textfree</u>, <u>Textfree</u>

Address of Service Provider: <u>97 S. 2nd Street, Suite 210, San Jose, CA</u> 95113

Name of Agent Designated to Receive Notification of Claimed Infringement: <u>Greg Woock</u>

Full Address of Designated Agent to which Notification Should be Sent (a P.O. Box or similar designation is not acceptable except where it is the only address that can be used in the geographic location):

Copyright Agent c/o Pinger, Inc. 97 S. 2nd Street, Suite 210 San Jose, CA 95113

Telephone Number of Designated Agent: (408) 271-5700

Facsimile Number of Designated Agent: (408) 993-1903

Email Address of Designated Agent: _____ copyright@Pinger.com

Identify the Interim Designation to be Amended, by Service Provider Name and Filing Date, so that it may be Readily Located in the Directory Maintained by the Copyright Office: Pinger, Inc., filing date of May 28, 2014 and scanned June 9, 2014

Signature of Officer or Representative of the Designating Service Provider:

Scanned

MAR 2 2 2016

Date: 2/8/10

Typed or Printed Name and Title: ___Greg Woock, CEO

Received MAR 1.4 2016 Copyright Offic 581-3231983013